
1) Crimestoppers - Summary of Activites

2) Revenues generated for the month

for the Board's information.

P. Carter, Inspector/Detachment Commander

HALDIMAND COUNTY O.P.P.

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

JANUARY 2019 STATISTICS

Please find enclosed our detachment's statistics for the month and other items of interest



  
 

 

Summary of Activities – January 2019 

 

Tip Activity 

- There have been 53 anonymous tips received this year. (not including update calls (approx. 

100/month) or admin calls (u/k)).  
 

 Statistics             Since Inception 

 Arrests             2115 

 Narcotics Seized                  $42,564,427 

 Property Recovered        $5,704,059 

 Charges Laid            6,249 
 
Student Crime Stoppers  

- Student bursary applications have been provided to all Secondary Schools in Norfolk and 

Haldimand Counties. 

- Continue to support all Student Crime Stoppers programs within Haldimand and Norfolk Counties. 

 

Promotions/Presentations/Meetings  

- Participated in/presented to/met with/gave promotional items to: Delhi Community Policing, 

Courtland Crescent Care, Pace Setters at Emmanuel Bible Church and Port Dover Maple Leaf. 

- January was Crime Stoppers month world-wide with this year’s theme #SayItHere to promote CS 

and educate the public to contact Crime Stoppers with anonymous information on any crime.  

Crime Stoppers of Haldimand & Norfolk, in addition to a number of media features to promote this 

event, held flag raising ceremonies in Simcoe (Norfolk) and Cayuga (Haldimand) with media, OPP 

members and local politicians participating. 

 

Media Relations Conducted our usual media relations throughout the month (Crime of the Week, etc.). 

- Continued writing script for East Link Cable / 92.9 The Grand re partnerships featuring unsolved 

crimes for Haldimand and Norfolk.   

- CHCH Filming-Crime Stoppers Month 

 

Fundraising  

- Fundraiser dinner at Boston Pizza-Simcoe, was held on January 17, 2019 – Crime Stoppers 

Awareness Month, event was a great success. 

- Board also considering other ideas/options to raise funds for the program in addition to the Annual 

Dinner/Auction event in May and golf tournament in August. 

 

Nationally / Internationally  

- National initiatives will be carried out in the coming months with local Crime Stoppers programs 

participating to inform the public of the issues of human trafficking, counterfeit goods and 

contraband tobacco; all of which fund organized crime and terrorist organizations. 

 

Other  

- Haldimand and Norfolk Crime Stoppers to host next Southwest Zone meeting in April 2019. 

- Board actively seeking new board members.   

- Chairperson Neil Unwin continues to serve as the President of Haldimand and Norfolk. 

- Brant-Brantford Crime Stoppers, continue to assist with tip taking, management and training  

of the coordinator from Brant OPP. 

-     Board of Directors considering, as in the past two years, a special reward for information leading to           

charges/arrests of Fentanyl drug traffickers/dealers 

 

cc: Inspector Varga, Inspector Carter 



2019 2018 INC./DEC.

$3,425.00 $3,550.00 -$125.00
3,375.00
3,200.00
3,600.00
4,240.00
3,915.00
4,325.00
4,250.00
3,975.00
3,975.00
2,925.00
2,295.00

$3,425.00 $43,625.00 -$125.00

44.29 26.58 $17.71
44.30
31.01
57.59
53.16
39.87
22.15
26.58
48.73
22.15
22.15

8.86
$44.29 $403.13 $17.71

5.71 8.60 -$2.89
10.88

9.17
7.41
6.84

15.49
2.85
3.42
6.27
2.85
2.85
1.14

$5.71 $77.77 -$2.89

0.00 39.82 -$39.82
39.82
39.82

0.00
0.00

79.64
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00 $199.10 -$39.82

$3,475.00 $44,305.00 -$150.00TOTAL ANNUAL REVENUES

ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE
HALDIMAND COUNTY

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER

APRIL
MAY
JUNE

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER

MAY
JUNE
JULY

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER

APRIL
MAY
JUNE

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECKS COPIES

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

$25.00 FEE, HST EXEMPT
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

HALDIMAND COUNTY REVENUES - 2018/2019 COMPARISON

REVENUE GENERATED - DEPOSITED TO HALDIMAND COUNTY

HST COLLECTED

PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNERABLE SECTOR CHECKS -

MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER

APRIL

$5.00 FEE - $4.43 + $.57 HST

YTD COMPARISON


	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	3.pdf

