

HALDIMAND COUNTY O.P.P.

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD JANUARY 2019 STATISTICS

Please find enclosed our detachment's statistics for the month and other items of interest for the Board's information.

P. Carter, Inspector/Detachment Commander

- 1) Crimestoppers Summary of Activites
- **2)** Revenues generated for the month



Summary of Activities – January 2019

Tip Activity

- There have been 53 anonymous tips received this year. (not including update calls (approx. 100/month) or admin calls (u/k)).

<u>Statistics</u>	Since Inception		
Arrests	2115		
Narcotics Seized	\$42,564,427		
Property Recovered	\$5,704,059		
Charges Laid	6,249		

Student Crime Stoppers

- Student bursary applications have been provided to all Secondary Schools in Norfolk and Haldimand Counties.
- Continue to support all Student Crime Stoppers programs within Haldimand and Norfolk Counties.

Promotions/Presentations/Meetings

- Participated in/presented to/met with/gave promotional items to: Delhi Community Policing, Courtland Crescent Care, Pace Setters at Emmanuel Bible Church and Port Dover Maple Leaf.
- January was Crime Stoppers month world-wide with this year's theme #SayItHere to promote CS and educate the public to contact Crime Stoppers with anonymous information on any crime. Crime Stoppers of Haldimand & Norfolk, in addition to a number of media features to promote this event, held flag raising ceremonies in Simcoe (Norfolk) and Cayuga (Haldimand) with media, OPP members and local politicians participating.

Media Relations Conducted our usual media relations throughout the month (Crime of the Week, etc.).

- Continued writing script for East Link Cable / 92.9 The Grand re partnerships featuring unsolved crimes for Haldimand and Norfolk.
- CHCH Filming-Crime Stoppers Month

Fundraising

- Fundraiser dinner at Boston Pizza-Simcoe, was held on January 17, 2019 Crime Stoppers Awareness Month, event was a great success.
- Board also considering other ideas/options to raise funds for the program in addition to the Annual Dinner/Auction event in May and golf tournament in August.

Nationally / Internationally

- National initiatives will be carried out in the coming months with local Crime Stoppers programs participating to inform the public of the issues of human trafficking, counterfeit goods and contraband tobacco; all of which fund organized crime and terrorist organizations.

Other

- Haldimand and Norfolk Crime Stoppers to host next Southwest Zone meeting in April 2019.
- Board actively seeking new board members.
- Chairperson Neil Unwin continues to serve as the President of Haldimand and Norfolk.
- Brant-Brantford Crime Stoppers, continue to assist with tip taking, management and training of the coordinator from Brant OPP.
- Board of Directors considering, as in the past two years, a special reward for information leading to charges/arrests of Fentanyl drug traffickers/dealers

cc: Inspector Varga, Inspector Carter



ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE HALDIMAND COUNTY

REPORT FOR THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

HALDIMAND COUNTY REVENUES - 2018/2019 COMPARISON

REVENUE GENERATED - DEPOSIT	ED TO HALDIMAND COUNTY		D COMPARISO	
		2019	2018	INC./DEC.
PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNER	RABLE SECTOR CHECKS -			
\$25.00 FEE, HST EXEMPT				
	JANUARY	\$3,425.00	\$3,550.00	-\$125.00
	FEBRUARY		3,375.00	
	MARCH		3,200.00	
	APRIL		3,600.00	
	MAY		4,240.00	
	JUNE		*	
			3,915.00	
	JULY		4,325.00	
	AUGUST		4,250.00	
	SEPTEMBER		3,975.00	
	OCTOBER		3,975.00	
	NOVEMBER		2,925.00	
	DECEMBER		2,295.00	
	DECLINDER	\$3,425.00	\$43,625.00	-\$125.00
PAID CRIMINAL RECORDS/VULNER \$5.00 FEE - \$4.43 + \$.57 HST	RABLE SECTOR CHECKS COPIES	ψ0,420.00	ψ+0,020.00	ψ123.00
ψυ.υυ I LL - ψτ.τυ Τ Φ.J/ ΠΟΙ	JANUARY	44.29	26.58	\$17.71
		44.29		φ1/./1
	FEBRUARY		44.30	
	MARCH		31.01	
	APRIL		57.59	
	MAY		53.16	
	JUNE		39.87	
	JULY		22.15	
	AUGUST		26.58	
	SEPTEMBER		48.73	
	OCTOBER		22.15	
	NOVEMBER		22.15	
	DECEMBER		8.86	
HST COLLECTED		\$44.29	\$403.13	\$17.71
	JANUARY	5.71	8.60	-\$2.89
	FEBRUARY	0.71	10.88	Ψ2.03
	MARCH		9.17	
	APRIL		7.41	
	MAY		6.84	
	JUNE		15.49	
	JULY		2.85	
	AUGUST		3.42	
	SEPTEMBER		6.27	
	OCTOBER		2.85	
	NOVEMBER		2.85	
	DECEMBER		1.14	
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES		\$5.71	\$77.77	-\$2.89
	JANUARY	0.00	39.82	-\$39.82
	FEBRUARY		39.82	
	MARCH		39.82	
	APRIL		0.00	
	MAY		0.00	
	JUNE		79.64	
	JULY		0.00	
	AUGUST		0.00	
	SEPTEMBER		0.00	
	OCTOBER		0.00	
	NOVEMBER		0.00	
	DECEMBER	\$0.00	0.00 \$199.10	-\$39.82
TOTAL ANNUAL REVENUES		\$3,475.00	\$44,305.00	-\$150.00